

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.8717 of 2023

***TP Northern Odisha
Distribution Limited, Jajpur***

.....

Petitioners

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

***Grievance Redressal Forum,
TPNODL, Jajpur and another***

.....

Opp. Parties

*Mr. A. Mishra, Advocate on behalf of
Mr. G. Kukherji, Sr. Advocate (for O.P.2)*

CORAM:

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI
MR. JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO**

**ORDER
20.02.2024**

**Order No.
02.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Heard Mr. P.K. Mohanty, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner along with Mr. P.K. Tripathy and Mr. A. Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. G. Mukherji, learned Senior Counsel for opposite party no.2.

3. In compliance of the order dated 03.04.2023, it is contended that opposite party no.2 has already paid Rs.4,22,00,000/- through RTGS and copy of the same was enclosed to the memo, copy of which has been served on Mr. P.K. Mohanty, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, who wants to obtain instruction from his client.

4. On his request, list this matter after three weeks. Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE

Ashok/jyostna

(M.S. SAHOO)
JUDGE

