



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.8717 of 2023

(Through hybrid mode)

**TP Northern Odisha Distribution
Limited, Jajpur**

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. P.K. Mohanty, Senior Advocate

-versus-

**Grievance Redressal Forum,
TPNODL, Jajpur and another**

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. G. Mukherji, Sr. Advocate
(for O.P. no.2)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO

ORDER

23.07.2024

Order No.

3. 1. Mr. Mukherji, learned senior advocate appears on behalf of opposite party no.2 and submits, his client has filed I.A. no.6460 of 2024 seeking interim protection of certain amounts being kept separately till disposal of the writ petition.



2. Mr. Mohanty, learned senior advocate appears on behalf of the supply company and submits, two weeks be granted for his client to file objection.
3. Objection will be accepted on adjourned date upon advance copy served.
4. List on 7th August, 2024.

(Arindam Sinha)
Judge

(M.S. Sahoo)
Judge